

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 4139/2008(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in CWP No. 8332/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BABU RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP without certified/ordinary copy of the impugned order
and for exemption from filing the certified/ordinary copy of the impugned order
dated 14.2.2008 passed in CWP No.8332/2006 by High Court of Punjab &
Haryana at Chandigarh with office report)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
(mentioned by)UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDERList on 13th May, 2008 before the Bench of which Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee is not a Member.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master