

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 4139/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in CWP No. 8332/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BABU RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP without certified copy/ordinary copy of the impugned
order and exemption from filing the ordinary/certified copy of the impugned order
dated 14.2.08 passed in CWP No. 8332/06 by High Court of Punjab & Haryana
and office report))

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sohgaora, Adv.
Mr. Yugant R. Marlapplle, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not today.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master