

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 4139/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in CWP No. 8332/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BABU RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP without certified copy/ordinary copy of the impugned
ordfer and exemption from filing the ordinary/certified copy of the impugned
order dated 14.2.08 passed in CWP No.8332/06 by High Court of Punjab &
Haryana and office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sohgaura, Adv.
Mr. Yugant R. Marlapplle, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared for the
respondents, let notice be served on the learned advocate-on-
record for the respondents.

Let this matter appear in the second week of July,
2008 for further consideration. The
SLP(C)...CC 4139/08 contd.. -2-

respondents would be at liberty to file counter affidavit within
four weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

The petitioners are given leave to bring on record
subsequent facts by a supplementary affidavit within four
weeks. Reply, if any thereto, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master