

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14302/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in CWP No. 8332/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BABU RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Ghosh, SR. Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subodh K. Pathan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Shashiranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sohgaura, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHaving regard to the urgency involved, let this matter be
fixed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the second
week of September, 2008.[Pooja Arora] [P.S. Tyagi]
Sr.PA Court Master